CONFEDERATION EUROPEENNE DE ROLLER-SKATING
C.E.R.S. (Affiliée a la F.I.R.S.)
CERS ARTISTIC — EUROPEAN ARTISTIC SKATING

COMMITTEE

Date:

Europeans J/S-C/Y 2018 — Azores
31-8 to 8-9 2018

SAO MIGUEL - AZORES / PORTUGAL

Location:

Address:

Local Organizer:

Rink:

Organizing Committee:

Email:
Representative:
Logistic:
Shuttles:
Social:
Président Vice- Président
Margaret Brooks Gonda Neefs-Verbruggen
Villa Ruscelli Langeveld 180
Contrada Ferrini 22 3220 Holsbeek
63837 Falerone Belgium
(FM) Italy Tel. Home (+32) 16 449153

Tel. (+39) 0734- 350029
Mobile:(+39) 335 540 3669
margaret@cepa.eu.com

Office - 8/12 - (+32) 16 327281
Mobile: (+32) 474 983652
gonda.verbruggen@fys.kuleuven.be

BULLETIN N° 1
31-8 to 8-9 2018

See the official timetable CERS-ATC for all details

Escola Secundaria da Lagoa

37°44'46.4"N 25°35'11.9"W
(https://goo.gl/maps/WQh2CrXE9Yn)

Clube de Patinagem de Santa Cruz

21m x 42m — Wood / Medium rough surface -
wheels recommended for free skating are 49-53
and for dance 92-95

Skating Federation of Portugal

artisticazores2018@fpp.pt

Mr. José Pires
Chairman of National Artistic Roller Skating
Committee

Flights, Accommodation, Transfers
http://www.acoreanadmc.com/european-roller-skating/
The island of Sao Miguel in the Azores at this
time has a lot of tourism, as such should make
reservations for accommodation as soon as
possible, recommended until the end of May.
The agency only works with SATA and TAP, you
can get cheaper flights now on low cost flights.

Between the event and the hotels, the
organization only provide shuttles to the teams
housed in the official hotels and reserved by the
agency.

http://www.appdl.org/euroazores2018/
https://www.facebook.com/euroazores2018

@euroazores2018
Membre Membre Membre
Marco Faggioli Maria Elisabete Claro Miguel Ugedo Aullé
Rua Eugenio C/ Martin de los Heros 53, 6°izq

40026 Imola Bo
Italy
Mobile (+39) 348-5860500
Tel / Fax (+39) 0542-640551
faggioli.marco@gmail.com

de Castro 34 - Hab.12
4100-225 Porto
Portugal
Tel (+351) 225090312
maria.elisabete.claro@sapo.pt

28008 Madrid
Spain
Mobile: (+34) 667451498
miguel.ugedo@gmail.com

Via Piancastelli 6 ‘

Membre
IN-LINE COORDINATOR
Fernand Fedronic
4 Rue Floreal

94500 Champigny Sur Marne

France
Tel (+33) 674 506 474
ffedronic@hotmail.com
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